# OP \$40.00 3836483

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384557

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coletrain, Inc.		05/10/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UC Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	160 Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836483	THE UPPER CRUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6176468000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** jwelch@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
SIGNATURE:	/johnlwelch/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT for THE UPPER CRUST\_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0696 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT** 

Coletrain, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having an office at 89 Commercial Wharf,

Boston, MA 02110, hereby confirms that on May 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2014, it was the owner of the service

mark THE UPPER CRUST for "restaurant services featuring pizza" and of United States Service

Mark Registration No. 3,836,483 for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

associated with said mark; and that

On May 23, 2014, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, it assigned to UC Licensing, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability

company having a place of business at 160 Federal Street Boston. MA, all of its right, title, and

interest in said mark THE UPPER CRUST, together with Service Mark Registration No.

3,836,483 for said mark, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with said

mark.

Coletrain, Inc.

Dated:

RECORDED: 05/17/2016

05/10/16

y Jordan Iobins

Title: Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0697